(Re	₩ 03/01) /B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 6464	13	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
3.	Name of conveying party(ies): Vikram Visweswaraiah 7220 Davenport Road, Apt. 212 Goleta, CA 93117 U.S.A. <u>ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</u> <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> Nature of conveyance: <u>Assignment</u> <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement <u>Change of Name</u> Other: <u>cution Date:</u> 09/06/02	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Plano, TX 75024 Name: Ericsson Inc. Street Address 6300 Legacy Drive Plano, TX 75024 Plano, TX 75024 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) No. 244200 Additional numbers attac	B.	Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Э.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Daniel J. Chalker / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000		Enclosed
	Dallas, Texas 75201-4761		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Street Address: <u>1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000</u>	8.	Deposit account number:
	City <u>Dallas</u> State <u>TX</u> ZIP <u>75201</u>		<u>07-0153</u>
		L	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is
	Daniel J. ChalkerYhadName of Person SigningSigning	iature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover		
IAZ1	Mail documents to be recorded with I Commissioner of Patents & Tr 000000057 070153 10244360 40.00 CH	adema	arks, Box Assignments

DALLAS 1189219v1

PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vikram Visweswaraiah has made an invention entitled "VERSATILE SYSTEM FOR SCHEDULING WITHIN A PACKET OPERATING SYSTEM" for which he has executed a Letters Patent of the United States filed on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

WHEREAS, Ericsson Inc. of 6300 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

Date SEPT 06, 2002

èswaraiah

State of California

§ § County of Santa Bassas

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Vikram Visweswaraiah on this 6th day of SEPTEMER) 2002, which witness my hand and official seal.



Notary Public-State of CALIFORNIA Printed Name: Rhez D. GRNEST My Commission Expires:

DALLAS 1182448v1

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0834